
1

Sean Haggerty Drive Extension Project 

Advanced Funding Agreement
January 05, 2021

Strategic Plan Goal:
7) Enhance and Sustain El Paso’s Infrastructure Network

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 
CITY OF EL PASO 



2Project Background

▪ This is an Advanced Funding Agreement with TxDOT for the extension of Sean Haggerty Drive.

▪ The Sean Haggerty Drive Extension project includes the preparation of environmental,

preliminary engineering, final design and plans, and specifications and estimates for the

extension of Sean Haggerty Drive which includes a 4-lane bridge with pedestrian facilities

from Nathan Bay Drive to Dyer Street. This advanced funding agreement with TxDOT allows

for federal funding for design of the road extension.

Sean Haggerty DrM
cC

o
m

b
s St

N
ath

an
 B

ay D
rive

2

Calin Powell Ave ;: 
(') 

"' i:: (") 
0 i ~ 3 
CT i "' . 
S!I !a 

. 
!a 

\ 
"{. 

"'q.. 

n.terDr 

:,:: 

!-

i 
I;' Dr,ontryOr 

ALON Q 

Sean Ho911«ty Or 

Bella Estancias 
uxury Apanments 

9 
Port Lavaca Or 

_ ., ,<ford Ln 

.., 
2 
t 5 5 

I ~ 

,! g 

tf 

,.,11 
o.,. ..... ,,1 .,6' .. .,,, 

~4-q,,.,4-

.., 

' \ ?: . 
e,U\ 

Rh"'' 8odge Or 
James Automl 

Ratel Gorge Or 

j Mobile Express ft 
Oil Change+ T I:.\ 
'!I "'ch Bridge o, Dyer Auto Salvage 't" 
\ f City Fence & Pipe 9 Moholr °' 
f ~ .., I 

!I! 
. A fcil Circle K 

Ci rcle Ky ~ Convenience s,or 

NonhStarA 
Elementary School~ Tjlll"!s!'!._'!!!'IA'l!a!!!911!!!M!!l!!'y "-&"""-------------------•-""'!J"'Jllll!IJIJISI"! - SAnoo,a Loo'IAv• 

Dollar General Q 

► i! 
3 ; 
!a 

0 Desertaire Silver 
Y Hawks Academy 



3

Recommendations

▪ That the City Manager be authorized to sign an Advance 

Funding Agreement by and between the City of El Paso 

and the State of Texas, acting by and through the Texas 

Department of Transportation, for the Sean Haggerty 

Drive Extension project.

▪ Estimated total project design cost: $3,399,532

▪ Estimated City participation amount of $241,435.00

3



4

THANK YOU


