
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-481 Name:

Status:Type: Other Business Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/4/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/11/2023

Title: Discussion and action that the City Manager be authorized to sign an Advance Funding Agreement
Amendment #2 by and between the City of El Paso and the State of Texas, acting by and through the
Texas Department of Transportation, for the Sean Haggerty Drive Extension project, for the design of
a four lane bridge with pedestrian facilities from Nathan Bay Drive to Dyer Street, revising the project
to increase the construction amount by $6,185,830.00, and amending the estimated total project cost
to $28,095,385.00, of which the estimated local government participation amount is $1,832,997.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Sean Haggerty Extension Amendment #2 DHS RESO AFA, 2. CC 23 - Sean Haggerty AFA
Amendment #2 Presentation, 3. 4-11-23 FULLY EXECUTED - RESOLUTION DISTRICT 3
DISCRETIONARY FUNDS EL PASO NEIGHBORHOODS USA REGISTRATION FEES

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council4/11/2023 1

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:
Please choose District and Department from drop down menu.  Please post exactly as example below.
No Title’s, No emails.  Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 4
Capital Improvement Department, Yvette Hernandez, (915) 212-1860

AGENDA LANGUAGE:
This is the language that will be posted to the agenda.  Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

Discussion and action that the City Manager be authorized to sign an Advance Funding Agreement
Amendment #2 by and between the City of El Paso and the State of Texas, acting by and through the Texas
Department of Transportation, for the Sean Haggerty Drive Extension project, for the design of a four lane
bridge with pedestrian facilities from Nathan Bay Drive to Dyer Street, revising the project to increase the
construction amount by $6,185,830.00, and amending the estimated total project cost to $28,095,385.00, of
which the estimated local government participation amount is $1,832,997.00.

El Paso, TX Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

