EI PaSO’ TX 30%'\;:32“1?)?6"

Legislation Text

File #: 24-690, Version: 1

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

District 4
Capital Improvement Department, Joaquin Rodriguez, (915) 212-0065

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

A Resolution to authorize the City Manager to sign an Advance Funding Agreement Amendment #3 by and
between the Texas Department of Transportation, for the Sean Haggerty Drive Extension project, for the
design of a four-lane bridge with pedestrian facilities from Nathan Bay Drive to Dyer Street, in order to amend
the budget by updating the type of Federal and State funds that are being expended. This Amendment #3
does not change the total estimated cost of the Project and does not change the estimated local government
participation amount of $1,832,997.00 plus any cost overruns.

El Paso, TX Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

