
City of El Paso
Capital Improvement Department

Sean Haggerty Dr. Extension Project
Advanced Funding Agreement 

Amendment #3

Sean Haggerty Dr. Extension Project
Advanced Funding Agreement 

Amendment #3
May 21, 2024May 21, 2024



2

Discussion
• This amendment is to update the type of federal and state funding. It
does not change the amount of the estimated local government
participation amount. The AFA previously included funding from the
Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental Appropriations (CRRSA)
Act. This has been replaced with Surface Transportation Program
Funding along with Transportation Development Credits. The total
amount of federal and state funding remains the same.
• The scope of work for the Project consists of construction, preparation
of environmental, preliminary engineering, final plans, specifications
and estimates for the extension of Sean Haggerty Drive which includes
a 4‐lane bridge with pedestrian facilities from Nathan Bay Drive to Dyer
Street.

Hercules Ave

Sean Haggerty Dr



3

 That the City Manager be authorized to sign an Advance Funding Agreement
Amendment #3 by and between the City of El Paso and the State of Texas,
acting by and through the Texas Department of Transportation, for the Sean
Haggerty Drive Extension project.

 Estimated total project cost: $28,095,385

 Estimated City participation amount: $1,832,997 (no change)

 Funding source: FHWA/TxDOT and COs

Recommendations



4



5


